C OLNZE ..

SIZE

To fit bust
81-86 91-97  102-107 112-117
32-34 36-38 40-42 44-46

Actual bust measurement of garment

92 103 113 121

36 40% 44% 47%
YARN
Valley Tweed
A Malham 101

4 5 5 5
B Penyghent 104

7 7 8 9
C Gordale 105

4 4 4 5
NEEDLES

1 pair 5mm (no 6) (US 8) needles
1 pair 6mm (no 4) (US 10) needles

TENSION

122-127
48-50

132
52

cm
in

cm

x 50gm
x 50gm

x 50gm

15 sts and 21 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 6mm
(US 10) needles and 2 strands of yarn held together.





